Belmont (9-6,2-2 MVC) -vs- Southern Ill. (11-4,3-1 MVC)
01/01/23 at Banterra Center, Carbondale, IL

Date: 01/01/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘- d‘;h%z:P;", 119 Belmont 28 17 45
Site: Banterra Center, Carbondale, IL Southern IlII. 23 40 63
Referees: Amy Bonner, Jeb Hartness, Ray Natili
Belmont 45
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sheppard,Ben * 35 7-13 2-6 3-3 1-5 6 1 1 6 0 2 19
12  Friberg,Drew =3 33 3-8 1-6 1-2 0-10 10 2 2 1 0 2 8
10 Tyson,Cade * 30 3-9 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 7
00 Brauns,Even - 15 2-4 0-1 1-2 3-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 5
03 Davidson,Keishawn * 28 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 2
21  Sabin,Derek 4 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Shanks,Michael 9 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
25 Jakubicek,Frank 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 1 1 0 0
02 Gillespie,Ja'Kobi 16 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 2 1 0
01 Walker,Isaiah 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
05 Bellinger,EJ 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Vanderjagt,Kyler 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-52 4-22 7-11 7-26 33 13 11 15 3 7 45
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28 39.29 % 3-11 27.27 % 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 6-24 25.00 % 1-11 9.09 % 4-6 66.67 %
Total 17-52 32.7 % 4-22 18.2% 7-11 63.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0
Southern IIl. 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Jones,Lance * 37 6-14 2-8 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 3 16
01 Domask,Marcus & 35 5-11 0-2 4-5 0-4 4 1 5 4 0 2 14
10 Johnson,Xavier * 28 4-9 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 1 0 1 9
04  Rupert,Clarence & 18 4-6 0-0 1-3 0-5 5 0 0 0 3 0 9
24  Brown,Trent * 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
03 Banks,Dalton 15 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 1 5
11 Muila,JD 21 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 1 0 1 0 1 4
23  D'Amico,Troy 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
13 Newton,Jawaun 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
00 Wonders,Foster 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-56 4-19 7-10 7-29 36 10 12 11 4 9 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25 40.00 % 0-10 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %
Second Half 16-31 51.61 % 4-9 44.44 % 4-7 57.14 %
Total 26-56 46.4 % 4-19 21.1% 7-10 70.0 %

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 17

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 15

Points in the Paint: 44
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 11



VISITORS: Belmont

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ill.

MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,BEN

REBOUND DEF by FRIBERG,DREW
MISS 3PTR by BRAUNS,EVEN
REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,BEN
TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,BEN

MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,BEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRAUNS,EVEN

GOOD FT by BRAUNS,EVEN
MISS FT by BRAUNS,EVEN

GOOD JUMPER by FRIBERG,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TYSON,CADE
GOOD JUMPER by TYSON,CADE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRIBERG,DREW
MISS 3PTR by TYSON,CADE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRAUNS,EVEN
SUB OUT by FRIBERG,DREW
SUB IN by SHANKS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by JAKUBICEK,FRANK
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHANKS,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by SHANKS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,BEN
ASSIST by JAKUBICEK,FRANK

REBOUND DEF by TYSON,CADE

MISS FT by SHANKS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN
SUB OUT by TYSON,CADE

SUB OUT by JAKUBICEK,FRANK
SUB IN by BRAUNS,EVEN

SUB IN by WALKER,ISAIAH

SUB IN by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI

19:32

19:06

18:36
18:31
18:03
17:46
17:46
17:46
17:46

17:33
17:09
16:43
16:35
16:16

16:00
15:58
15:58
15:58
15:58
15:58
15:58
15:58
15:58
15:58
15:35
15:17

0-2

1-4

3-4

5-4

5-6

5-8

8-8

H2

H1

H3

H1

Vi1

H1

H3

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by RUPERT,CLARENCE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DOMASK,MARCUS(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by RUPERT,CLARENCE
GOOD LAYUP by RUPERT,CLARENCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOMASK,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by JONES,LANCE

MISS JUMPER by DOMASK,MARCUS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RUPERT,CLARENCE
SUB OUT by BROWN, TRENT
SUB IN by MUILA,ID

SUB IN by NEWTON,JAWAUN

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,XAVIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOMASK,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by MUILA,JD(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOMASK,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by JONES,LANCE

FOUL by JOHNSON,XAVIER

SUB OUT by JONES,LANCE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,XAVIER

SUB IN by WONDERS,FOSTER
SUB IN by BANKS,DALTON



GOOD FT by SHANKS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by SHANKS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by FRIBERG,DREW

REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
FOUL by SHEPPARD,BEN
TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,BEN

MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI

FOUL by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,BEN
SUB IN by TYSON,CADE

GOOD JUMPER by TYSON,CADE
ASSIST by FRIBERG,DREW

MISS JUMPER by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(in the paint)

FOUL by BRAUNS,EVEN

SUB OUT by BRAUNS,EVEN

SUB OUT by WALKER,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by TYSON,CADE

SUB IN by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,BEN

SUB IN by JAKUBICEK,FRANK

MISS JUMPER by JAKUBICEK,FRANK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BEN
MISS JUMPER by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI(in the paint)

STEAL by SHEPPARD,BEN
GOOD DUNK by SHEPPARD,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRIBERG,DREW
TURNOVER by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN

SUB OUT by JAKUBICEK,FRANK
SUB IN by SABIN,DEREK

STEAL by FRIBERG,DREW

13:
13:
13:
13:

12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:

11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

11:

10:

10:
10:

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
09:

09:

09:
09:

09:
09:
09:
08:

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:

28
28
28
09
55
55
55
55
37
05
57
57
57
57
47
30

01

56
41
21
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
49

24
18
18
10
10
04
39
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
07
07

9-8

9-10

11-10

11-12

11-13

11-14

13-14

V1

H1

V1

H1

H2

H3

H1

MISS JUMPER by MUILA,JD(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NEWTON,JAWAUN
SUB IN by D'AMICO,TROY
GOOD LAYUP by DOMASK,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by D'AMICO, TROY

TURNOVER by DOMASK,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by DOMASK,MARCUS

REBOUND OFF by WONDERS,FOSTER

MISS 3PTR by WONDERS,FOSTER

REBOUND OFF by MUILA,JD

GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,DALTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUILA,JD

GOOD FT by DOMASK,MARCUS
SUB OUT by MUILA,ID
SUB IN by RUPERT,CLARENCE

GOOD FT by DOMASK,MARCUS
SUB OUT by DOMASK,MARCUS
SUB IN by JONES,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,DALTON
MISS JUMPER by JONES,LANCE(in the paint)

BLOCK by WONDERS,FOSTER
REBOUND DEF by RUPERT,CLARENCE
TURNOVER by D'AMICO,TROY

MISS 3PTR by BANKS,DALTON

SUB OUT by WONDERS,FOSTER
SUB OUT by BANKS,DALTON
SUB OUT by D'AMICO,TROY
SUB IN by JOHNSON,XAVIER
SUB IN by NEWTON,JAWAUN
SUB IN by BROWN,TRENT

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,XAVIER



GOOD 3PTR by FRIBERG,DREW
ASSIST by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN

BLOCK by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
REBOUND DEF by FRIBERG,DREW

GOOD JUMPER by SABIN,DEREK(in the paint)

ASSIST by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRIBERG,DREW
SUB IN by SHANKS,MICHAEL
FOUL by SHANKS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI

TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,BEN

MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI

REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN

SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
SUB OUT by SHANKS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by SABIN,DEREK

SUB IN by TYSON,CADE

SUB IN by FRIBERG,DREW

SUB IN by JAKUBICEK,FRANK
GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,BEN

GOOD FT by SHEPPARD,BEN

SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN
SUB IN by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI

GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,BEN
ASSIST by JAKUBICEK,FRANK

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BEN
TURNOVER by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BEN

MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,BEN

STEAL by SHEPPARD,BEN
MISS 3PTR by FRIBERG,DREW

07:59
07:25
07:25

06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:48
06:42
06:27
06:27
05:59
05:33

05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
04:44
04:28

04:04
04:00
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:45

03:34
03:27
03:27
03:20

16-14

18-14

18-16

20-16

21-16

21-18
24-18

V2

V4

V2

V4

V5

V3
V6

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,XAVIER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by RUPERT,CLARENCE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,XAVIER

SUB IN by DOMASK,MARCUS
SUB IN by MUILA,ID

MISS 3PTR by JONES,LANCE

STEAL by DOMASK,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by DOMASK,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,JAWAUN
MISS 3PTR by DOMASK,MARCUS

FOUL by MUILA,ID

SUB OUT by BROWN,TRENT
SUB IN by JOHNSON,XAVIER

FOUL by NEWTON,JAWAUN
SUB OUT by NEWTON,JAWAUN
SUB IN by BANKS,DALTON

SUB OUT by MUILA,ID

SUB IN by RUPERT,CLARENCE

GOOD LAYUP by DOMASK,MARCUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,XAVIER

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,XAVIER
SUB IN by WONDERS,FOSTER

MISS 3PTR by WONDERS,FOSTER

REBOUND DEF by JONES,LANCE
TURNOVER by JONES,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by WONDERS,FOSTER



MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN(in the paint)

FOUL by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN

SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,BEN
SUB OUT by JAKUBICEK,FRANK
SUB IN by BRAUNS,EVEN

SUB IN by BELLINGER,E]

MISS JUMPER by TYSON,CADE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BRAUNS,EVEN
GOOD LAYUP by BRAUNS,EVEN(in the paint)

STEAL by FRIBERG,DREW

MISS JUMPER by TYSON,CADE

SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,BEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRAUNS,EVEN

SUB OUT by BRAUNS,EVEN

SUB IN by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN
MISS 3PTR by FRIBERG,DREW

03:01

02:43
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:23
02:08
02:08
02:01
01:42
01:42
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:11
01:10
01:10
00:49
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:00

24-20

24-22

24-23

26-23

28-23

V4

V2

V1

V3

V 5

GOOD LAYUP by RUPERT,CLARENCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BANKS,DALTON

REBOUND DEF by RUPERT,CLARENCE
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,LANCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WONDERS,FOSTER
SUB IN by BROWN, TRENT

GOOD FT by JONES,LANCE(fastbreak)
FOUL by BANKS,DALTON

BLOCK by RUPERT,CLARENCE

TURNOVER by DOMASK,MARCUS
FOUL by BROWN,TRENT

SUB OUT by BANKS,DALTON

SUB IN by JOHNSON,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JONES,LANCE

SUB OUT by RUPERT,CLARENCE

SUB IN by MUILA,IJD

TURNOVER by BROWN,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by DOMASK,MARCUS

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Belmont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern IIl.
20:00 SUB OUT by MUILA,ID
20:00 SUB IN by RUPERT,CLARENCE
SUB OUT by BELLINGER,E] 20:00
SUB IN by BRAUNS,EVEN 20:00
19:47 28-25 V3 GOOD JUMPER by DOMASK,MARCUS(in the paint)
19:27 FOUL by BROWN,TRENT
MISS FT by FRIBERG,DREW 19:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by FRIBERG,DREW 19:27 29-25 V4
19:15 MISS JUMPER by JONES,LANCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRAUNS,EVEN --
GOOD 3PTR by TYSON,CADE(fastbreak) 19:08 32-25 V7
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,BEN --
18:47 32-27 V5 GOOD LAYUP by RUPERT,CLARENCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DOMASK,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by TYSON,CADE(in the paint) 18:27
18:27 BLOCK by RUPERT,CLARENCE
== REBOUND DEF by RUPERT,CLARENCE
FOUL by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN 18:20



18:20 32-28 V4 GOOD FT by RUPERT,CLARENCE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BRAUNS,EVEN 18:20
SUB IN by JAKUBICEK,FRANK 18:20
18:20 MISS FT by RUPERT,CLARENCE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FRIBERG,DREW =
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN 17:51 34-28 V6
ASSIST by FRIBERG,DREW =

17:34 MISS 3PTR by BROWN, TRENT
REBOUND DEF by FRIBERG,DREW =
MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,BEN 17:26

= REBOUND DEF by JONES,LANCE
17:17 34-30 V4 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,LANCE(in the paint)

FOUL by JAKUBICEK,FRANK 17:17
17:17 SUB OUT by RUPERT,CLARENCE
17:17 SUB OUT by BROWN, TRENT
17:17 SUB IN by BANKS,DALTON
17:17 SUB IN by MUILA,JD
17:17 34-31 V3 GOOD FT by JONES,LANCE
17:02 FOUL by BANKS,DALTON
GOOD FT by SHEPPARD,BEN 17:02 35-31 V4
GOOD FT by SHEPPARD,BEN 17:02 36-31 V5
16:41 36-33 V3 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,LANCE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by JAKUBICEK,FRANK 16:21
16:21 STEAL by BANKS,DALTON
16:06 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by FRIBERG,DREW --
TURNOVER by TYSON,CADE 15:56
15:56 STEAL by JONES,LANCE
15:51 36-35 V1 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,LANCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,BEN 15:30 38-35 V3
ASSIST by JAKUBICEK,FRANK ==
15:04 MISS LAYUP by DOMASK,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BEN ==
MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,BEN(in the paint) 14:56

= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,XAVIER
14:50 38-38 GOOD 3PTR by BANKS,DALTON(fastbreak)
- ASSIST by JONES,LANCE
MISS LAYUP by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN(in the paint) 14:26
= REBOUND DEF by MUILA,JD
14:15 38-41 H3 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,LANCE
- ASSIST by JOHNSON,XAVIER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:13
14:13 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,XAVIER
14:13 SUB IN by NEWTON,JAWAUN
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN 14:13
SUB OUT by JAKUBICEK,FRANK 14:13
SUB IN by BRAUNS,EVEN 14:13
SUB IN by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 14:13
14:03 FOUL by BANKS,DALTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:03
14:03 SUB OUT by BANKS,DALTON
14:03 SUB IN by JOHNSON,XAVIER
SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 14:03
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN 14:03
TURNOVER by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN 13:51
13:51 STEAL by DOMASK,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by NEWTON,JAWAUN(fastbreak)(in the
13:47 38-43 H5 paint)

== ASSIST by DOMASK,MARCUS
TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,BEN 13:33
13:33 STEAL by JONES,LANCE
13:18 TURNOVER by DOMASK,MARCUS



STEAL by TYSON,CADE
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRAUNS,EVEN

MISS 3PTR by TYSON,CADE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRAUNS,EVEN

SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN

SUB IN by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
SUB IN by JAKUBICEK,FRANK

REBOUND DEF by JAKUBICEK,FRANK
TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,BEN

REBOUND DEF by FRIBERG,DREW

MISS 3PTR by JAKUBICEK,FRANK

FOUL by FRIBERG,DREW

FOUL by FRIBERG,DREW

SUB OUT by FRIBERG,DREW
SUB IN by SHANKS,MICHAEL

BLOCK by JAKUBICEK,FRANK

MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,BEN

SUB OUT by TYSON,CADE

SUB OUT by JAKUBICEK,FRANK
SUB IN by BRAUNS,EVEN

SUB IN by WALKER,ISAIAH

BLOCK by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by SHANKS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BRAUNS,EVEN
GOOD LAYUP by BRAUNS,EVEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,BEN
SUB IN by TYSON,CADE

STEAL by WALKER,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by SHANKS,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI

40-43

40-45

40-47

42-47

H3

H5

H7

H5

GOOD DUNK by MUILA,JD(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOMASK,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by MUILA,JD

MISS JUMPER by DOMASK,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MUILA,JD
MISS LAYUP by MUILA,JD(in the paint)

STEAL by MUILA,JD

MISS JUMPER by MUILA,JD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUILA,JD

SUB OUT by MUILA,ID
SUB IN by RUPERT,CLARENCE

MISS JUMPER by DOMASK,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DOMASK,MARCUS
SUB IN by D'AMICO,TROY

MISS JUMPER by RUPERT,CLARENCE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,XAVIER
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,XAVIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,XAVIER(in the paint)

BLOCK by RUPERT,CLARENCE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,XAVIER
SUB IN by BANKS,DALTON

TURNOVER by NEWTON,JAWAUN

STEAL by NEWTON,JAWAUN
TURNOVER by BANKS,DALTON
SUB OUT by NEWTON,JAWAUN
SUB IN by BROWN, TRENT



SUB IN by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN 08:20

MISS JUMPER by BRAUNS,EVEN(in the paint) 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by D'AMICO, TROY
07:57 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LANCE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57
07:57 SUB OUT by RUPERT,CLARENCE
07:57 SUB OUT by BROWN, TRENT
07:57 SUB IN by DOMASK,MARCUS
07:57 SUB IN by MUILA,ID
SUB OUT by BRAUNS,EVEN 07:57
SUB OUT by WALKER,ISAIAH 07:57
SUB OUT by SHANKS,MICHAEL 07:57
SUB IN by FRIBERG,DREW 07:57
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,BEN 07:57
SUB IN by JAKUBICEK,FRANK 07:57
MISS 3PTR by FRIBERG,DREW 07:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MUILA,JD
06:57 MISS JUMPER by BANKS,DALTON
REBOUND DEF by JAKUBICEK,FRANK --
MISS JUMPER by TYSON,CADE(in the paint) 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MUILA,JD
FOUL by TYSON,CADE 06:05
06:05 42-48 H6 GOOD FT by DOMASK,MARCUS
06:05 SUB OUT by BANKS,DALTON
06:05 SUB IN by JOHNSON,XAVIER
06:05 42-49 H7 GOOD FT by DOMASK,MARCUS
GOOD JUMPER by FRIBERG,DREW 05:50 44-49 H5

ASSIST by JAKUBICEK,FRANK ==
05:27 44-51 H7 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,XAVIER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FRIBERG,DREW 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MUILA,JD
04:42 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LANCE
REBOUND DEF by FRIBERG,DREW --
TURNOVER by FRIBERG,DREW 04:37
04:37 STEAL by JONES,LANCE
04:17 MISS LAYUP by D'AMICO,TROY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRIBERG,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,XAVIER
03:40 44-54 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,XAVIER
-- ASSIST by JONES,LANCE

FOUL by TYSON,CADE 03:33

TURNOVER by TYSON,CADE 03:33

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:33
03:33 SUB OUT by MUILA,ID
03:33 SUB IN by RUPERT,CLARENCE

SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN 03:33

SUB OUT by TYSON,CADE 03:33

SUB OUT by FRIBERG,DREW 03:33

SUB OUT by JAKUBICEK,FRANK 03:33

SUB IN by BRAUNS,EVEN 03:33

SUB IN by WALKER,ISAIAH 03:33

SUB IN by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 03:33

SUB IN by SHANKS,MICHAEL 03:33

03:07 44-56 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RUPERT,CLARENCE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by JOHNSON,XAVIER

FOUL by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI 03:07
SUB OUT by BRAUNS,EVEN 03:07
SUB IN by FRIBERG,DREW 03:07
03:07 MISS FT by RUPERT,CLARENCE

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BEN --



MISS 3PTR by FRIBERG,DREW

TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,BEN

SUB OUT by WALKER,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by SHANKS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN
SUB IN by SABIN,DEREK

MISS 3PTR by SABIN,DEREK

MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
REBOUND OFF by SABIN,DEREK

MISS FT by SABIN,DEREK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,KEISHAWN
SUB OUT by FRIBERG,DREW

SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,BEN

SUB IN by WALKER,ISAIAH

SUB IN by VANDERJAGT,KYLER
SUB IN by SHANKS,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by SABIN,DEREK

SUB OUT by SABIN,DEREK

SUB IN by BELLINGER,E]

STEAL by GILLESPIE,JA'KOBI
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,ISAIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by WALKER,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,ISAIAH(in the paint)

01:22
01:01

01:01
01:01

44-58 H 14

44-61 H 17

45-61 H 16

45-63 H 18

REBOUND DEF by RUPERT,CLARENCE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,XAVIER

REBOUND OFF by D'AMICO,TROY

GOOD LAYUP by D'AMICO,TROY(in the paint)

STEAL by JOHNSON,XAVIER
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,LANCE
ASSIST by JOHNSON,XAVIER
SUB OUT by RUPERT,CLARENCE
SUB IN by MUILA,ID

REBOUND DEF by DOMASK,MARCUS
TURNOVER by MUILA,ID

FOUL by DOMASK,MARCUS

SUB OUT by MUILA,ID
SUB IN by BANKS,DALTON

TURNOVER by DOMASK,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by DOMASK,MARCUS

MISS FT by DOMASK,MARCUS

REBOUND OFF by BANKS,DALTON

GOOD DUNK by D'AMICO,TROY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,XAVIER



